GIFT ACTIVITY

Gift Activity refers to the giving trend of contributions to Mississippi College during a fiscal year.

Fiscal Year:

June 1-May 31 2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07

Gift Activity $40,627,526 | $8,279,788 | $8,809,599 | $9,267,844 | $8,118,516

Source: Voluntary Support of Education Survey previously known as Council for Aid to Education (CFAE).
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Fiscal Year:
June 1-May 31

SOURCES OF OUTRIGHT GIFTS

2002-03

2003-04

2004-05

2005-06

2006-07

Alumni

$35,971,577

$1,876,460

$1,615,258

$2,447,736

$1,720,503

Other Individuals

$637,180

$2,582,304

$1,870,782

$2,417,053

$1,243,513

Parents

$2,025

$13,950

$1,650

$1,900

$1,875

Religious Organizations

$3,026,113

$2,702,060

$2,770,416

$2,905,824

$3,215,645

Other Organizations

$14,175

$43,245

$39,255

$30,345

$31,055

Corporations/Businesses

$295,846

$410,977

$1,296,759

$668,738

$640,581

Foundations

$680,610

$650,742

$1,215,479

$796,248

$1,265,344

TOTAL

$40,627,526

$8,279738

$8,809,599

$9,287,844

Source: Voluntary support of Education Survey previously known as council for Aid to Education (CFAE).

Fiscal Year: June -May 31

PURPOSE OF OUTRIGHT GIFTS

2002-03

2003-04

2004-05

2005-06

$8,118,516

2006-07

Current Operations

Unrestricted

$38,234,656

$2,982,727

$3,171,720

$2,982,632

$3,045,640

Academic Divisions

$433,994

$561,076

$520,550

$917,856

$754,394

Staff Compensation

$200

$0

$0

$0

$0

Research

$3,967

$3,700

$10,000

$0

$0

Library

$19,634

$44,591

$9,543

$6,629

$9,920

Physical Plant

$325,859

$743,965

$110,542

$6,610

$3,340

Student Financial Aid

$531,610

$527,692

$577,113

$570,453

$612,230

Other Restrictions

$388,811

$2,056,754

$1,162,961

$743,779

$788,508

Capital Purposes

Property

$1,294,908

$1,933,869

$1,116,453

Endowment Unrestricted

$9,700

$675,401

$35,780

$454,399

$20,252

Endowment Restricted

$676,310

$683,032

$1,912,932

$1,646,157

$1,767,579

Loan Funds

$2,785

$800

$3,550

$5,460

$200

TOTAL

$40,627,526

$8,279,738

$8,809,599

$9,267,844

Source: Voluntary Support of Education previously known as Council for Aid to Education (CFAE).
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ALUMNUS OF THE YEAR

2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999

Bill Sones

Judge Tom Lee

Larry and Rosemary Franklin
Dr. Ed Young

Dr. Cynthia Brumfield

Ray Eugene Hannah

Sam Anderson

J. Kelly Algood, Jr.

Van D. Quick

2007 YOUNG ALUMNUS OF THE YEAR
Bradley Littlejohn
Jeff Crews

2007 AWARD OF EXCELLENCE
Palmer Manning

ORDER OF THE GOLDEN ARROW

2007
Graham and Alice Smith
Betty Jeane Weeks Dowdle

2006
Dr. Jasper McPhail
Kenneth Quinn

2005
Harold Bryson
James Parkman

2004
Billy Joe Cross
Peggy Saliba

2003
Dr. Hollis Todd, posthumously
and Dr. Julia Todd
Dr. Joe Cooper
Dr. Hartwell McPhail

2002
Bowen Causey Dees
Samuel Marshall Gore

2001
John DeFoore
Frances McGuffee

2000
Grace Elsey
Bob Pittman
Jean Pittman Williams
James Pittman
Milton Pittman

1999
Raymond L. McGuire
Chester Manly Molpus
Thomas E. Thurman

1998
Henry L. Lackey
Edward L. McMillan
Roland D. Marble
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SPORTS HALL OF FAME INDUCTEES

2007
Susan Musselwhite
Katrina B. Gibbs
Jerry Wayne Foshee
Gene Tullos
Tom Stewart Lee
Bill Gore
Greg Versen
Fred Morris

2006
Joe Boyles
Michael Rice
Dutch Nichols
John Williams
Terry Fleming
David “Hap” Hudson
Elbert “Mo” Lyles

2005
Wally Henry
Billy Earnhart

Earl Conway, Jr.
Michael Fields
Deborah Caldwell
Ed Nixon
Tom Gladney
Jake Mills

2004
William Dye, Jr.
Edward Lee Griffin
Cheryl Moss
Rowanna Pope
Martin McMullen
Van Quick
Carolyn Rogers
John M. Rogers
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2003

John Kenneth Bramlett

John Smith
Sam Anderson
Johnny Plummer

2002
Bobby Hannah
Fred McAfee
Mike Jones
Bill Causey

2001
James M. Coleman
J. W. Fagan
James Merritt
Norman Gough

2000
Gene Allen
Rita Easterling
Joel “Hap” Hudson
Freddie Hutton

1999
Alfreda Craft
Billy Charles King
Anthony Saway
Kenneth P. Toler

1998
Vic Magee Boyles
Major D. Everett
Robert G. Felton
John R. Gray, Sr.



2007 DEPARTMENTAL DISTINGUISHED ALUMNI

Art
Teresa Aikens

Biology
Dr. Sharon Martin

Chemistry
Dr. Jasper McPhall

Christian Studies
Bill Smith

Communication
Barbie Bassett

Foreign Languages
Katrina Pace

Kinesiology
Gwen Post White

Law
Gerald Jeutter
Kelly R. Blackwood (Young Lawyer)
The Honorable Winston Lee Kid (BLSA Lawyer)
Gale Walker (BLSA Young Lawyer)

Mathematics
Angela Moreman

Music
Marilyn Smith
Tim Riley

Psychology and Counseling
Dr. Risa Thompson Richardson

School of Business
Ed Trehern
Frank Gallaher

School of Nursing
Cindy Faulk Johns
Kristy Lee Sanders

Teacher Education
Peggy Carlisle
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