GIFT ACTIVITY

Gift Activity refers to the giving trend of contributions to Mississippi College during a fiscal year.

Fiscal Year: June 1-May 31	2002-03	2003-04	2004-05	2005-06	2006-07
Gift Activity	\$40,627,526	\$8,279,788	\$8,809,599	\$9,267,844	\$8,118,516

Source: Voluntary Support of Education Survey previously known as Council for Aid to Education (CFAE).

Gift Activity



Gift Activity

SOURCES OF OUTRIGHT GIFTS

Fiscal Year: June 1-May 31	2002-03	2003-04	2004-05	2005-06	2006-07
Alumni	\$35,971,577	\$1,876,460	\$1,615,258	\$2,447,736	\$1,720,503
Other Individuals	\$637,180	\$2,582,304	\$1,870,782	\$2,417,053	\$1,243,513
Parents	\$2,025	\$13,950	\$1,650	\$1,900	\$1,875
Religious Organizations	\$3,026,113	\$2,702,060	\$2,770,416	\$2,905,824	\$3,215,645
Other Organizations	\$14,175	\$43,245	\$39,255	\$30,345	\$31,055
Corporations/Businesses	\$295,846	\$410,977	\$1,296,759	\$668,738	\$640,581
Foundations	\$680,610	\$650,742	\$1,215,479	\$796,248	\$1,265,344
TOTAL	\$40,627,526	\$8,279738	\$8,809,599	\$9,287,844	\$8,118,516

Source: Voluntary support of Education Survey previously known as council for Aid to Education (CFAE).

PURPOSE OF OUTRIGHT GIFTS

Fiscal Year: June -May 31	2002-03	2003-04	2004-05	2005-06	2006-07				
Current Operations									
Unrestricted	\$38,234,656	\$2,982,727	\$3,171,720	\$2,982,632	\$3,045,640				
Academic Divisions	\$433,994	\$561,076	\$520,550	\$917,856	\$754,394				
Staff Compensation	\$200	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0				
Research	\$3,967	\$3,700	\$10,000	\$0	\$0				
Library	\$19,634	\$44,591	\$9,543	\$6,629	\$9,920				
Physical Plant	\$325,859	\$743,965	\$110,542	\$6,610	\$3,340				
Student Financial Aid	\$531,610	\$527,692	\$577,113	\$570,453	\$612,230				
Other Restrictions	\$388,811	\$2,056,754	\$1,162,961	\$743,779	\$788,508				
Capital Purposes									
Property			\$1,294,908	\$1,933,869	\$1,116,453				
Endowment Unrestricted	\$9,700	\$675,401	\$35,780	\$454,399	\$20,252				
Endowment Restricted	\$676,310	\$683,032	\$1,912,932	\$1,646,157	\$1,767,579				
Loan Funds	\$2,785	\$800	\$3,550	\$5,460	\$200				
TOTAL	\$40,627,526	\$8,279,738	\$8,809,599	\$9,267,844	\$8,118,516				

Source: Voluntary Support of Education previously known as Council for Aid to Education (CFAE).

ALUMNUS OF THE YEAR

- 2007 Bill Sones
- 2006 Judge Tom Lee
- 2005 Larry and Rosemary Franklin
- 2004 Dr. Ed Young
- 2003 Dr. Cynthia Brumfield
- 2002 Ray Eugene Hannah
- 2001 Sam Anderson
- 2000 J. Kelly Algood, Jr.
- 1999 Van D. Quick

2007 YOUNG ALUMNUS OF THE YEAR

Bradley Littlejohn Jeff Crews

2007 AWARD OF EXCELLENCE

Palmer Manning

ORDER OF THE GOLDEN ARROW

2007 Graham and Alice Smith Betty Jeane Weeks Dowdle 2002 Bowen Causey Dees Samuel Marshall Gore

2006 Dr. Jasper McPhail Kenneth Quinn

2005 Harold Bryson James Parkman

2004

Billy Joe Cross Peggy Saliba

2003

Dr. Hollis Todd, posthumously and Dr. Julia Todd Dr. Joe Cooper Dr. Hartwell McPhail 2001 John DeFoore Frances McGuffee

2000

Grace Elsey Bob Pittman Jean Pittman Williams James Pittman Milton Pittman

1999

Raymond L. McGuire Chester Manly Molpus Thomas E. Thurman

1998

Henry L. Lackey Edward L. McMillan Roland D. Marble

SPORTS HALL OF FAME INDUCTEES

2007

Susan Musselwhite Katrina B. Gibbs Jerry Wayne Foshee Gene Tullos Tom Stewart Lee Bill Gore Greg Versen Fred Morris

2006

Joe Boyles Michael Rice Dutch Nichols John Williams Terry Fleming David "Hap" Hudson Elbert "Mo" Lyles

2005

Wally Henry Billy Earnhart Earl Conway, Jr. Michael Fields Deborah Caldwell Ed Nixon Tom Gladney Jake Mills

2004

William Dye, Jr. Edward Lee Griffin Cheryl Moss Rowanna Pope Martin McMullen Van Quick Carolyn Rogers John M. Rogers 2003 John Kenneth Bramlett John Smith Sam Anderson Johnny Plummer

2002

Bobby Hannah Fred McAfee Mike Jones Bill Causey

2001

James M. Coleman J. W. Fagan James Merritt Norman Gough

2000

Gene Allen Rita Easterling Joel "Hap" Hudson Freddie Hutton

1999

Alfreda Craft Billy Charles King Anthony Saway Kenneth P. Toler

1998

Vic Magee Boyles Major D. Everett Robert G. Felton John R. Gray, Sr.

2007 DEPARTMENTAL DISTINGUISHED ALUMNI

Art

Teresa Aikens

Biology

Dr. Sharon Martin

Chemistry Dr. Jasper McPhail

Christian Studies Bill Smith

Communication Barbie Bassett

Foreign Languages Katrina Pace

Kinesiology Gwen Post White

Law

Gerald Jeutter Kelly R. Blackwood (Young Lawyer) The Honorable Winston Lee Kid (BLSA Lawyer) Gale Walker (BLSA Young Lawyer)

Mathematics

Angela Moreman

Music Marilyn Smith Tim Riley

Psychology and Counseling

Dr. Risa Thompson Richardson

School of Business Ed Trehern Frank Gallaher

School of Nursing

Cindy Faulk Johns Kristy Lee Sanders

Teacher Education

Peggy Carlisle